Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

NVA261001.1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	narks: Please record the attached original documents or consthe
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Media West – EPT, Inc. 50 West Liberty Street Suite 802	2. Name and address of receiving party(is Name: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers Fartnerst Internal Address:
Reno, Nevada 89501	Street Address: 300 North Campbell Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: El Paso State: Texas Zip: 79
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☑ Corporation - Delaware	☐ Association
□ Other	l
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I	W No.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repri
□ Other	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	₩ 8
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/460072	
Additional number	er(s) attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	—
Internal Address: Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.4
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if additional fees deemed necessary
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	19-2380
Do Nor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	ue and correct gral any attagred copy is a true copy of the origin
document.	I (tell .
Jeffrey L. Costellia Name of Person Signing	Signature April 7, 2003 Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3
1 Otal manner of pages inclining cov	,
ON11 00000142 76460072	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0127

Assignment

Whereas, Media West - EPT, Inc., a Delaware corporation qualified to transact business in the State of Nevada with its principal place of business at 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 802, Reno, Nevada 89501 ("EPT"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to, and the related application for registration filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for, the following trademark:

Mark Serial No. Filed

El Paso Times 76/460072 October 11, 2002

Whereas, Texas - New Mexico Newspapers Partnership, a Delaware general partnership with its principal place of business at 300 North Campbell Street, El Paso, Texas 79901 ("Texas - New Mexico"), is desirous of acquiring such mark and the related application for registration (collectively, the "Mark");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, EPT does assign to Texas - New Mexico all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of any business associated with the Mark.

Executed as of March 17, 2003.

Media West - EPT, Inc.

Name: Brooks Johnson

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0128

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ОМ	B No.	0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		IRADEMARE	72 O	NLX				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Media West – EPT, Inc. 50 West Liberty Street Suite 802			Name: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers Partnership Internal						
	Ren	Reno, Nevada 89501			Address:Street Address: 300 North Campbell Street					
		Individual(s)		Association				sizolo 1	-	
		General Partnership		Limited Partnership		ity: El Paso State: Texas		2301	R	
	×	Corporation - Delaware		•	L	I Individual(s) citizenship I Association		3	<u>C</u>	
		Other	***********		L E		<u> </u>	J	T	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							CO		2. 2. 19 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Corporation-State		7,000 	20		
	×	Assignment		Merger					3	
		Security Agreement		Change of Name		assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	١	الباب	£ 700	
		Other		_	(E	signation is attached: D Yes E No esignations must be a separate document from a				
-					A	Iditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y	es 🗷 No			
Exe	cutio	n Date: March 17, 2003								
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):										
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)				В	. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		76/460072								
				Additional number(s) atta	ched [□ Yes 図 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence						6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:					re	gistrations involved:		1		
Nar	ne:_ <u>N</u>	lixon Peabody LLP								
Internal Address: Suite 800					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
					☑ Enclosed					
					×	Authorized to be charged to depos additional fees deemed necessary	it account	if	į	
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive				8. D	eposit account number:					
					19	-2380				
City	r: Mc	Lean State: VA		Zip: 22102						
				•	(A	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit	accour	nt)	
				DO NOT USE T	HIS SI	PACE				
		nent and signature.	heli	of the foregoing is true and a	drect.	and any attached come is a true come	of the orio	rinal		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
Jeffrey L. Costellia April 7, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date										
		I otal num	oer o	i pages including cover sfiee	, attach	ments, and document: 3				
									1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

NVA261001.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0129**